DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 6th December 1999
File under Discrete Ceramics, ACM2
2000 May 24
DISCRETE CERAMICS
Class 2, Y5V 16 V, 25 V and 50 V
Surface mount ceramic

Class 2, Y5V 16 V, 25 V and 50 V
Thickness classification and packaging quantities
ORDERING INFORMATION
Components may be ordered by using either a simple 15-digit clear text code or Philips unique 12NC.
Clear text code
Example: 12062F105M8BB0D
THICKNESS
CLASSIFICATION
(mm)
8 mm TAPE WIDTH
AMOUNT PER REEL
AMOUNT
PER BULK CASE
∅180 mm; 7" ∅330 mm; 13"
0201 0402 0603 0805
PAPER BLISTER PAPER BLISTER
0.3 ±0.03 10000 − 50000 − 50000 − − −
0.5 ±0.05 10000 − 50000 − − 50000 − 10000
0.6 ±0.1 4000 − 10000 − − − − 10000
0.85 ±0.1 4000 − 10000 − − − − 8000
0.8 ±0.07 4000 4000 15000 15000 − − 15000 −
1.25 ±0.1 − 3000 − 10000 − − − 5000
1.15 ±0.1 − 3000 − 10000 − − − −
SIZE
CODE
TEMP.
CHAR. CAPACITANCE TOL. VOLTAGE TERMINATION PACKAGING MARKING SERIES
0201
0402
0603
0805
1206
2F = Y5V 105 = 1000000 pF;
the third digit
signifies the
multiplying factor:
2 = × 100
3 = × 1000
4 = × 10000
5 = × 100000
M = ±20%
Z = −20%/+80%
7 = 16 V
8 = 25 V
9 = 50 V
B = NiSn 2 = 180 mm; 7" paper
3 = 330 mm; 13" paper
B = 180 mm; 7" blister
F = 330 mm; 13" blister
P = bulk case
0 = no marking
2 = 2-character
marking in North
America only
D = BME
Ordering code 12NC
(1) Refer to chapters “Selection chart for 16 V and 25 V” and “Selection chart for 50 V”.
(2) Amount on reel depends on thickness classification, see section “Thickness classification and packaging quantities”.
handbook, full pagewidth 2  2  X  X     X  X  X     X  9  X  X  X
Carrier type
22
38
54
blister
paper
bulk
Rated voltage - Termination
78
91
58
16 V; NiSn
25 V; NiSn
50 V; NiSn